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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Hiawatha Horse Park  

Date     Saturday, 27 August 2022 Post Time 18:30 

Weather   Clear 24 C 

Track Condition Fast 

No of Races 10 Number of 
qualifying races  

3 TF Total Entries  75 

Mutual Handle $45,613 

Contact  
Vet     

 Paddock 
Meeting 

 Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

 Investigator  
Visit 

 Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

 

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Jeff Minler Tyler Fines  

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

 
Office 
 
Andy Moore from Leamington Aug 21, 2022, Race #9. Found to be in violation of AGCO 
rule 22.19 (failed to keep both feet in the stirrups). Monetary penalty of $100. Ruling # 
1850942. Moore was also cautioned about his urging.  
 
Races 
 
Race 1 Clear 
 
Race 2 Reviewed the finish, #1 Miramichi Dave was off stride at the finish, was lapped 
on by #7 Woodmere Fenn. #1 finished 5th and was placed 6th.Also, #1 Miramichi David 
(Rankin) did bear out and cause interference to #5 Delightful Wine (House). #1 was 
then placed 7th behind #5 who was charted with an interference break. 
 
Garret Rooney was issued a caution on his urging. 
 
Race 3 Clear 
 
Race 4 Clear 
 
Race 5 Clear 
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Race 6 Clear 
 
Race 7 Clear 
 
Race 8 Clear 
 
Race 9 Clear 
 
Race 10 Reviewed pylons in last turn on #2Brightside Melvin, was inside 1 and over 1. 
No placing. 
 
Claims 
 
Race 4 Cal Hanover $7,000 M. Stamp and J. Larcombe. Tr. M. Stamp. 


